

## Schedule of Fees 2023-2024 School Year

ENROLLMENT FEE:	Preschool		\$	180.00
	Kindergarten		\$	250.00
	T1 - 6th		\$	300.00
	7th - 12th		\$	400.00
BUILDING FEE:	Per Family/Grades K-12th, annually		\$	600.00
TUITION (includes APPLE DEVICE):				
		11 mos		Yearly
		Jul-May	-	Amount
PRESCHOOL	K-3 (3 day)	\$ 225.00	\$	2,475.00
	K-3 (5 day)	\$ 260.00	\$	2,860.00
	K-4	\$ 260.00	\$	2,860.00
		12 mos	Yearly	
		Jun-May	Amount	
KINDERGARTEN	Full Day	\$ 655.00	\$	7,860.00
FIRST CHILD	T1 - 6th	\$ 685.00	\$	8,220.00
	7th-8th	\$ 715.00	\$	8,580.00
	9th-12th	\$ 730.00	\$	8,760.00
SECOND CHILD	T1 - 6th	\$ 645.00	\$	7,740.00
	7th-8th	\$ 675.00	\$	8,100.00
	9th-12th	\$ 690.00	\$	8,280.00
THIRD CHILD	T1 - 6th	\$ 615.00	\$	7,380.00
	7th-8th	\$ 645.00	\$	7,740.00
	9th-12th	\$ 660.00	\$	7,920.00

## Tuition Payment by Bank Draft

All payments will be processed through our FACTS Tuition Program once enrolled.

Drafts will occur monthly, semiannually, or annually depending on the plan selected. The first draft for the new school year will begin in June for grades K-12. Preschool drafts begin in July.